About your organisation			
Name of the organisation:	Vance Bioenergy Sdn Bhd		
Membership number:			
In addition to your activities as a palm oil	None	Other, please specify	Biodiesel
grower, does your company have significant		e men, preude opeen,	manufacturer
activities in any other parts of the palm oil			
supply chain?			
Please list any related company operating	n/a	Are these members of	n/a
within the palm oil supply chain, which is	170	the RSPO?	170
linked through more than 51% ownership.		the KSPO:	
- · ·			
E.g. an affilliate, a majority shareholder in a			
joint venture, a subsidiary or a parent			
company			
Operations and certification progress	- 1-	Maluma and find	n/a
Total volume of CPO handled per year	n/a	Volume certified	n/a
Total volume of PKO handled per year	n/a	Volume certified	n/a
Total volume of PK handled per year	n/a	Volume certified	n/a
Number of certified supply chains and which	Identity Preserved (t) - n/a		
supply chain option they use			
	Segregation (t) and Mass Balance (t) - The Vance		
	Bioenergy manufacturing facility has been certified under		
	the supply chain option Segregation and Mass Balance		
	category.		
T ime to a standard and a standard to a stand	Vance Bioenergy is a manufacturer of biodiesel using Refined		
Timebound plan - Year that you expect to	Bleached Deodorized Palm Oil as a feedstock. Our		
supply 100% certified sustainable palm oil?	commitment as a responsible producer of biodiesel is to ensure		
	that all our feedstocks are sourced from suppliers that have		
	RSPO certified sustainable supply chains		
Timehound plan. Yoor ownerted to achieve	Vanas Bissnergy has ashioyad BSBO Supply Chain	Commonte	
Timebound plan - Year expected to achieve	Vance Bioenergy has achieved RSPO Supply Chain	Comments	
100% supply chain certification	Certification for the Purchase and processing of certified Palm		
	Oil for the production and sale of Palm Methyl Ester (Biodiesel)		
	using Segregation and Mass Balance system since March		
	2011		
Other information			
Other information (sustainability reports,	1. Vance Bioenergy Sdn Bhd continues to work towards		
policies, other public information)	keeping up with current sustainability requirements. As part of		
,,	our efforts to ensure up to date knowledge, staff members are		
	provided periodic training to ensure that the principles and		
	criteria of the RSPO sustainability requirements are met and		
	well understood.		
	2. Purchasing certified sustainable palm oil products expected		
	to start in 2010 and to be based on customer requirements,		
	however to date due to the lack of response, demand has been		
	dismal.		
	3. Activities to promote and support RSPO and RSPO palm oil		
Websites	www.vancebioenergy.com		

Further information on your organisation's	1. Vance Bioenergy is committed to the promotion and use of	
commitment to sustainable palm oil	sustainable palm oil. We follow the proceedings of the RSPO	
	closely and seek to be at the forefront of implementing the recommendations of the RSPO.	
	recommendations of the RSPO.	
	2. We buy all our palm oil from RSPO members.	
	3. We are discussing actively with palm oil plantations and customers in respect to the procurement of CSPO and palm oil with specific sustainability guarantees.	
	4. We will emphasize the importance of keeping up with current sustainability requirements to ensure that sustainable palm oil will remain relevant as an efficient feedstock.	
	5. We continue to emphasize the importance of keeping up with current sustainability standards and provide relevant feedback to the RSPO that can promote the use of certified sustainable palm oil as a feedstock for biodiesel.	
	6. As part of our continued efforts to promote the RSPO and its relevance to the biofuel market place, our active participation within the Biofuels Focus Group (BFG) allows us to provide market updates that can assist in allowing biofuel stakeholders to understand current biofuel space.	
Contacts		
Primary contact:	Clara Wong	
Address:	Vance Bioenergy Sdn Bhd c/o Vance Group Ltd, 61 Stamford Road, #03-03 Stamford Court Singapore 178892	
Telephone:	+65 6337 8303	
Email:	clara@vancegroupltd.com	
Senior representative, authorising	Mr Long Tian Ching	
commitments:		
Email:	tclong@vancegroupltd.com	
Person submitting progress report:	Clara Wong	
Email:	clara@vancegroupltd.com	
Financial contact for membership fee:		
THIS INFORMATION WILL NOT BE MADE		
PUBLIC		
Email:		
Fax:		